

\
SLP(C)No. 1126 OF 2004
ITEM No.50

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1126/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2003 in CSA 251/02
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

AVINASH ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAILASH RANI CHOPRA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.1811/2004,SLP(C)No.7567/2004 - with prayer for interim relief
and appln. for exemption from filing O.T.

Date : 26/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil K. Jain, adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

IN SLP(C)7567/04 Mr. Amlan Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bai, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to file vakalatnama. Statement of objections be filed within four
weeks. Rejoinder within three weeks thereafter.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master